
 Staff Directory 

 

 Hazel Park Preparatory Academy​
1140 White Bear Ave., St. Paul, MN 55106            651-293-8970 

Staff Name Title Ph# Email 

Administrators 

Duane Dutrieuille Principal 651-744-4920 duane.dutrieuille@spps.org 

Ashley Childs Assistant Principal 651-744-2022 ashley.childs@spps.org 

Teaching Staff 

Adekinle, Adefunke Teacher, Gr. 4 (PYP) 651-744 3826 adefunke.adekinle@spps.org 

Argetsinger, Paul Teacher, Math (MYP) 651-744-1777 paul.argetsinger@spps.org 

Burdick, Nathan Teacher, Spanish 
(PYP) 

651-293-8970 nathan.burdick@spps.org 

Campbell, Naomi Teacher, Gr. 1 (PYP) 651-744-3979 naomi.campbell@spps.org 

Cederstrom, Kendall Speech Pathologist 
(PYP) 

651-744-2574 kendall.cederstrom@spps.org 

Coson, Reika Teacher, DCD/ACD 
FED3 

651-745-2584 reika.coson@spps.org 

Crawford, Quantell Teacher, ASD/DCD 
(MYP) 

651-744-1268 quantell.crawford@spps.org 

Engfer, Megan Teacher, Gr. 4 (PYP) 651-744-5268 megan.engfer@spps.org 

Francis, James Teacher, Science 
(PYP) 

651-293-8970 james.francis@spps.org 

Ghazi, Kaveh Teacher, Gr. 5 (PYP) 651-744-1735 Kaveh.ghazi@spps.org 

Guzman, Joseph Teacher, .5 Band 
(MYP) 

651-744-6518 joseph.guzman@spps.org 

Harju, Carrie Teacher, ELA 7&8 
(MYP) 

651-744-4056 Carrie.harju@spps.org 

Hader, Guana, Dr. Teacher, ELL (PYP) 651-744-2527 hader.guana@spps.org 

Hauser, Christine IB Coordinator (MYP) 651-744-5035 christine.hauser@spps.org 
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Spec. Ed. (MYP) 

Holte, Lynn Teacher, ELL (PYP) 651-744-2561 lynn.holte@spps.org 

Huberty, Anne Teacher, K (PYP) 651-744-6818 anne.huberty@spps.org 

Jalao, Phia Teacher, DCD/ACD 
FED3 

651-744-1803 phia.jalao@spps.org 

Johnson, Monica IBCoordinator (PYP) 651-744-6377 monica.johnson@spps.org 

Kempf, Sarah Teacher, Gr. 5 (PYP) 651-744-2552 sarah.kempf@spps.org 

Lema, Christine Teacher, SIPPS 3-5 
(PYP) 

651-744-3261 christine.lema@spps.org 

Massard, Joy Teacher, 
Spanish/Design (MYP) 

651-293-8970 joy.massard@spps.org 

Martin, Sheila Teacher, Gr. 2 (PYP) 651-744-2898 sheila.martin@spps.org 

Martinsen, Karen Teacher, ELL (MYP) 651-744-657 karen.martinsen@spps.org 

Monceda, Eliane Teacher, Spec. Ed. 
(PYP) 

651-745-2572 eliane.monceda@spps.org 

Ghazi, Kaveh Teacher, Gr. 5   (PYP) 651-744-7103 kaveh.ghazi@spps.org 

Rand, Timothy Teacher, PE (PYP) 651-744-2523 timothy.rand@spps.org 

Reyes, Rachel Teacher, Gr. 1(PYP) 651-744-6850 rachel.reyes@spps.org 

Rodiles, Sarai Teacher, Gr. 2 (PYP) 651-744-3810 sarai.rodiles@spps.org 

Ronnebaum, Brock Teacher, FED I&II 
(MYP) 

651-293-8970 brock.ronnebaum@spps.org 

Sagos, Sierra Teacher, FED3 (PYP) 651-744-1865 sierra.sagos@spps.org 

Salo, Alexa Teacher, Physical 
Education (MYP) 

651-293-8970 alexa.salo@spps.org 

Shwe, Paw Ler Teacher, Gr. 3 (PYP) 651-744-1878 paw.shwe@spps.org 

Smith, Chloe Teacher, Social 
Studies (MYP) 

651-293-8970 chloe.smith@spps.org 
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Smith, Ethan Teacher, DCD/ACD 
FED3 

651-744-7301 ethan.smith@spps.org 

Smith, Taneisha Teacher, ELA Gr. 6 
(MYP) 

651-744-2804 taneisha.smith@spps.org 

Sorensen, Leah Occupational 
Therapist 

651-744-5640 leah.sorensen@spps.org 

Sparkman, Cieara Teacher, K (PYP) 651-744-5763 cieara.sparkman@spps.org 

Sullivan, Rachel Teacher, Pre-K (PYP) 651-744-1861 rachel.sullivan@spps.org 

Taylor-Cooper, 
Staretta 

Teacher, Pre-K (PYP) 651-744-8374 staretta.taylor-cooper@spps.org 

Tumala, MaryJoe Teacher, FED I & II 651-745-2510 maryjoe.tumala@spps.org 

Weimholt, John Teacher, ELL (MYP) 651-744-2550 john.weimholt@spps.org 

Welch, Morgan Music Therapist 651-744-1586 morgan.welch@spps.org 

White, Mary Teacher, Gr. 3 651-744-1790 mary.white@spps.org 

Woolf, David Teacher, DAPE 
(PYP/MYP) 

651-744-4960 david.woolf@spps.org 

Yohanes, Gebre Teacher, Science 
(MYP) 

651-744-4928 gebre.yohanes@spps.org 

Support Staff 

Abdulkadir, Ibtisam Health Assistant 651-748-7630 ibtisam.abdulkadir@spps.org 

Brookins, Dorene Social Worker PreK-8 651-744-3604 dorene.brookins@spps.org 

Chitwood, Jackie Librarian 651-744-1383 jacqueline.chitwood@spps.org 

Engeleiter, Rebecca Counselor (PYP) 651-744-1144 rebecca.engeleiter@spps.org 

Gryskiewicz, 
Alexandra 

Social Worker .5 651-293-8970 alexandra.grykriwicz@spps.org 

Her, Melody Ampact Foundation 651-745-2668 mher.mnay@spps.org 

Kelly, Aneesha Social Worker .5  651-744-2649 aneesha.kelly@spps.org 

Landowski, Robin Parent Liaison 651-744-2781 robin.landowski@spps.org 
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Larson, Daniel Custodian 651-744-2515 daniel.larson@spps.org 

Milks, Amanda Lead Clerk 651-744-1171 amanda.milks@spps.org 

Miller, Katherine Counselor(MYP) 651-744-1131 katherine.miller@spps.org 

Ravenwald, Corinne Nurse 651-744-1541 corinne.ravenwald@spps.org 

Reinke, Peter School Psychologist 651-744-3357 peter.reinke@spps.org 

Robinson, John Student Support 
Liaison 

651-744-5524 john.robinson@spps.org 

Sharpe, Cierra Behavior Intervention 
Specialist (PYP) 

651-744-1766 cierra.sharpe@spps.org 

Steele, Brandon Behavior Intervention 651-744-6530 brandon.steele@spps.org 

Thompson, Brian Lead Custodian 651-744-2515 brian.thompson@spps.org 

Xiong, Leslie TRIO  651-293-8970 leslie.xiong@century.edu 

Xiong, Sua Custodian 651-742-4515 sua.xiong@spps.org 

Paraprofessional Staff 

Barrett, Majesty TA2 FED3 (PYP)  651-745-2584 majesty.barrett@spps.org 

Berry, Kendall TA2 FED3 (MYP) 651-744-1268 kendall.berry@spps.org 

Buberl, Maria TA (PYP)  651-744-1861 maria.buberl@spps.org 

Burrell, Caira TA2 FED 1&2 (PYP) 651-745-2510 caira.burrell@spps.org 

Clark, Angel EA ASD/DCD 651-744-1855 angel.clark@spps.org 

Hinds, Sita TA2 FED 1&2 (PYP) 651-744-7301 sita.hinds@spps.org 

Hinton, Shavonne TA2 FED3 (PYP) 651-744-1865 shavonne.hinton@spps.org 

Hollinger, Jennifer TA-Kindergarten 651-744-6818 jennifer.hollinger@spps.org 

Johnson, Essence EA SPED (PYP) 651-744-3502 essence.johnson@spps.org 

Kirkland, Greg EA SPED 651-744-1268 gregory.kirkland@spps.org 

Kong, Tou EA MLL Hmong 651-74-44661 tou.kong@spps.org 

McCartan, Adrienne EA MLL Bilingual  651-744-1774 adrienne.mccartan@spps.org 
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McKee-Smith, 
Charnelle 

TA2 
FED 3 (MYP) 

651-744-1268 charnelle.mckeesmith@spps.org 

Mortenson, Tonnia 
Lee 

EA SPED 651-293-8970 tonnia.mortenson@spps.org 

Neal, Hailey TA2 FED 3 (PYP) 651-744-8374 hailey.neal@spps.org 

Patterson, Felipe TA-Kindergarten 651-744-5763 felipe.patterson@spps.org 

Randle, Tavion TA2 FED 3 (PYP) 651-744-1865 tavion.randle@spps.org 

Rech, Gerri TA2 FED 3 (PYP) 651-745-2584 gerri.rech@spps.org 

Rice, KeAndra TA2 ECSE 651-744-1855 keadra.rice@spps.org 

Thu, Khin Myat TA2 FED 3 (PYP) 651-744-1803 khinmyat.thu@spps.org 

Thomas, Aliyah TA I Pre-K 651-744-1861 aliyah.thomas@spps.org 

Walker, Kris TA 2 (MYP) 651-745-2572 kris.walker@spps.org 

Woods, Ashley TA 2 (PYP) 651-293-8970 ashley.woods@spps.org 

 


